504631302 11/07/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4678020

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
LANCE WILLIAM BEEM	11/01/2017
STEPHEN MICHAEL BUTLER	10/20/2017
GEORGE BENJAMIN CLOUD	10/24/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BEEM BIOLOGICS INC.
Street Address:	38768 WEST FARRELL ROAD
City:	MARICOPA
State/Country:	ARIZONA
Postal Code:	85138

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
PCT Number:	US1646378

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3523758100

Email: DRS@SLEPATENTS.COM
Correspondent Name: DAVID R. SALIWANCHIK

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 142950

Address Line 4: GAINESVILLE, FLORIDA 32614-2950

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	BEEM.100XC1PCT	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DAVID R. SALIWANCHIK	
SIGNATURE:	/DAVID R. SALIWANCHIK/	
DATE SIGNED:	11/07/2017	

Total Attachments: 4

source=exAssign#page1.tif

source=exAssign#page2.tif

source=exAssign#page3.tif

source=exAssign#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 044055 FRAME: 0912

504631302

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, the undersigned, residing at the indicated addresses given below, respectively, have invented certain new and useful improvements in Compositions and Their Use for Pest Control and to Induce Plant Hormone and Gene Regulation for Improved Plant Production and Defense, for which an application for United States Letters Patent was

☑ filed **April 11, 2017**, as Serial No. 15/518,414,

☑ filed August 10, 2016, as Serial No. PCT/US2016/046378.

WHEREAS, **Beem Biologics Inc.**, having a place of business at **38768 West Farrell Road**, **Maricopa**, **Arizona 85138**, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in view of valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the undersigned, have sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer, unto said **Beem Biologics Inc.**, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and the entire right, title, and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, and extensions thereof.

We hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and in any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to **Beem Biologics Inc.**, as the assignee of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of said **Beem Biologics Inc.**, its successors and assigns.

FURTHER, We agree that we will communicate to said **Beem Biologics Inc.**, or its representatives, any facts known to us respecting said invention; testify in any legal proceedings; sign all lawful papers; execute all divisional, continuation, substitution, renewal, and reissue applications; execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to said **Beem Biologics Inc.**; make all rightful oaths; and generally do everything possible to aid the said **Beem Biologics Inc.**, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

Page 1 of 4 pages

Docket No. BEEM.100XC1 BEEM.100XC1PCT

Sign

Lance William Beem c/o Beem Biologics Inc. 38768 West Farrell Road Maricopa, AZ 85138

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

State of

County of \

On this /St day of /overnour, 2017, personally appeared before me the above-named Lance William Beem, to me known and known to me to be the person described in the foregoing instrument, who executed the foregoing instrument, and who severally acknowledged the same to be his/her free act and deed in and for the purposes set forth in said instrument.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

12/20/2018

SEAL



Docket No. BEEM.100XC1 BEEM,100XC1PCT

Signed C

Address:

Stephen Michael Butler c/o Beem Biologics Inc. 38768 West Farrell Road Maricopa, AZ 85138

State of Arizona

County of Pinal

On this doth day of October, 2017, personally appeared before me the above-named **Stephen Michael Butler**, to me known and known to me to be the person described in the foregoing instrument, who executed the foregoing instrument, and who severally acknowledged the same to be his/her free act and deed in and for the purposes set forth in said instrument.

My Commission Expires November 2, 2020

Radin A Davry Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

SEAL



NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF ARIZONA Pinal County ROBIN A. DAVIS

My Commission Expires November 2; 2020

REEL: 044055 FRAME: 0915

IN TESTIMONY 2017.	/ WHEREOF, I h Sigr	
	Address:	George Benjamin Cloud P.O. Box 11009
		Chandler, AZ 85248
named George Benjam i foregoing instrument, wl	of OCTON in Cloud, to me k	Dev., 2017, personally appeared before me the above- known and known to me to be the person described in the foregoing instrument, and who severally acknowledged the nd for the purposes set forth in said instrument.
		Gobin Allawa Notary Public
My Com	mission Expires:	11-02-2020
SEAL		
My Col	NOTARY PI STATE OF AI Pinal Col ROBIN A. nmission Expires Novel	ARIZONA ounty . DAVIS

RECORDED: 11/07/2017 REEL: 044055 FRAME: 0916